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No. 169, S.] 	[Published March 14, 1895. 

CHAPTER 29. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's con-
tingent fund a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to f ,:.1-410,  eontin- 

the governor's contingent fund, out of any i vAtanuNi8:;63 .̀ 
moneys in the state treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of two thousand dollars 
per annum for the years 1895 and 1896. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved March 12, 1895. 

No. 143, S.] 	[Published March 14, 1895. 

CHAPTER 30. 

AN ACT for the protection of the public 
health, and to prevent adulteration, decep-
tion or fraud in the manufacture and sale of 
dairy products. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. No person, by himself or by hisFore it in 

agents or servants, shall manufacture or shall ir,s14:1',1 1bk: 
buy, sell, offer, ship, consign, expose or have i" 
in his possession for sale any cheese manufact-
ured from or by the use of skimmed milk to 
which there has been added any fat which is 
foreign to such milk. 


